The Composition of the CSR Committee CSR Committee of the Company comprises of the following 
Directors as a members:

1. Mr. Subhash Chander Madan

2. Mr. A.K. Mittal

3. Mr. Deepak  Mittal

Average net pro�t of the company for last three �nancial years ` 28,59,79,386/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs 
Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six only)

Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two per cent of the amount as in item 
3 above).

` 57,19,588/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty Eight only)

Gross amount required to be spent by the Company during the year 
(including previous years shortfall of ̀  74,16,287/-).

` 1,31,35,875 (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lakh Thirty Five 
Thousand Eight Seventy Five only)

Details of CSR spent during the Financial Year.

a. Total amount to be spent for the �nancial year (Actual Spent 
during the year).

` 80,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Lakhs only)

b.  Amount unspent, if any: ` 51,35,875/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy Five only).

c. Manner in which the amount spent during the Financial Year is 
detailed below.

As per Schedule I 

In case the Company has failed to spend the two per cent of the 
average net pro�t of the last three �nancial years or any part thereof, 
the Company shall provide the reasons for not spending the amount

[...]

Nature of contracts/arrangements/transactions Investment in equity shares of AKCFPL

Duration of the contracts / arrangements/transactions N.A.

Salient terms of the contracts or arrangements or 
transactions including the value, if any

Investments in 13,43,750 (Thirteen Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty) fully paid up equity shares of ̀  10 (Rupees Ten) each 
of the AKCFPL, for cash, at a premium of ` 150 (Rupees One Hundred 
and Fifty Only)  per equity share.

Date(s) of approval by the Board/Committee, if any March 14, 2017

Amount paid as advances, if any N.A.